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Profile of respondents

Sector

industry | 25.5%

Agro, Food, Wine

Other

Services to companies

Health & Medical

Automotive

Distribution & Import

Consulting

IT & Software

E-Commerce

Transports & Logistics

Construction

Hospitality / Tourism

I 18.4%
N 17.3%
I 12.2%
I 3.2%

I 7.1%
B 5.1
B 1%
B k1%

B k.1%

B 2.0%

B 20%

B 10%

€

CCI FRANCE CHINE
PEZEIHS



Profile of respondents

Number of employees worldwide

0-10 employees || 1:.2%
11-100 employees | 21.4%
101-500 employees |GGG 13.4%
501-1000 employees |GG 3.2%
1001-5000 employees |GGG 15.3%
>5000 employees | 24.5%

Position of the respondent in the company

Top Management _ 48.0%
Legal Department _ 39.8%
other [ 8.2%
Operational - 7.1%
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Profile of respondents

Geographic location of the respondents

Other
5.1%

In China
37.8%

In France
57.1%

Do the answers you provided in this survey reflect your
personal experience with IP or an overall impression given by
what you have heard in your company about IP?

My overall
impression
16.3%

My experience
83.7%



Importance of intellectual
property for respondents

Importance of IP protection & enforcement in China
for their company

Very important I 82.7%
Somewhat important N 12.2%
Not important 1l 4.1%

Don'tknow | 1.0%

Does your company own IP rights in China ?

Trademarks I 75.5%
Invention patents NN 50.0%
Design patents NN 33.7%
Copyrights NN 27.6%
Utility models I 20.4%
No N 11.2%
Other M 6.1%

Number of different types of IP rights owned
by respondents in China

8.0%

10.0%

41.0%

17.0%

24.0%
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Intellectual property strategy

Does your company conduct R&D activities in China ?

Don't know
3.1%

41.8%

No
55.1%

Does your company refrain from conducting R&D activities
in China for confidentiality reasons?

Don't know
17.3%

Yes
28.6%

-\

No
54.1%

Does your IP protection and enforcement strategy in China take
into account the specificities of China, or is it the same as your
strategy in other countries?

Taking into account Chinese specificities | TGN 71.4%
Same IP protection strategy as other countries || IEGTNG 22.4%
Not applicable [l 4.1%

Don'tknow [ 2.0%
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Enforcement of IP rights

In the past three years, has your company faced bad faith
trademark applications/registrations in China?

Don't knowx
11.2%

No

33.7% 55.1%

In the past three years, has your company experienced any
other infringement of its intellectual property rights in China?

Don't know

™~
11.2%

No

31.6%
57.1%

When you faced infringement in the past three years, what
types of intellectual property rights were infringed?

Trademarks I 73.2%
Patents NN 35.7%
DENEQREIGCIIC EEYADA
Copyrights NGNS 30.4%
Trade secrets I 10.7%



Enforcement of IP rights

What has been the impact of bad faith trademark applications
and/or IP rights infringement to your business activity?

Don't know
Not important 4.7%

10.9%

Somewhat important
48.4%

Very important
35.9%

After it faced bad faith trademark applications and/or IP rights infringement,
did your company undertake any expenses to enforce its IP rights?

No expenses
10.9%

Little expenses
23.4%

Significant expenses
65.7%

If your company decided NOT to enforce its IP rights, what
was/were the reason(s)?

Not applicable NGNS 44.0%
Lack of confidence in the Chinese system I 30.0%
Lack of resources NN 28.0%
Other IS 10.0%
Did not know how to enforce IP rights I 6.0%
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Perception of the Chinese IP

environment

What do you think about the efficiency of IP rights

registration procedures in China?

N 7.1%

Excellent
Adequate

. 35.7%

Insufficient

BN 5.1%

Don't know

Not concerned I 2.0%

e — 50.0%

What do you think of the level of protection currently granted by

China's IP laws and regulations?

Don't know Excellent

0.2% 1.0%
Adequate
40.8%
Insufficient
49.0%

Would you say that the law enforcement is satisfactory in

China when it comes to IP?
/_Very satisfactory

Don't know 1.0%
13.3%
Somewhat
satisfactory
38.8%
Insufficient
46.9%
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Perception of the Chinese IP
environment

How would you describe your vision regarding the future
development of IP protection in China?

Don't know
6.1%

Pessimistic

21.4% Optimistic

37.8%

Neutral
34.7%

Does this vision have an impact on your company's
development strategy in China?

Yes, negative
24.5%

No impact
39.8%

Yes, positive
35.7%
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